

Legislation Details (With Text)

16-0	0692	Version: 1			
Ager	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
9/13/	/2016		Final action:	9/13/2016	
Consider recommendations regarding approval of a Cooperative Agreement for the Pierce's Disease Program, as follows:					
a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the California Department of Food and Agriculture to support the Glassy-winged Sharpshooter/Pierce's Disease Program for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018, in the amount of \$368,803.07; and					
b) Determine that the proposed action involves government funding mechanisms and/or fiscal activities and is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378(b)(4) and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.					
AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER AND WEIGHTS & MEASURES D					
1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - GWSS Agreement 16-0524-SF, 3. Attachment B - Signed CEQA Notice of Exemption					
Ver.	Action By	,	Act	on	Result
1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISC	RS Act	ed on as follows:	Pass
	Ager 9/13, Cons Prog a) Ay Depa Prog b) Do activ CEC AGR 1. Bo Notio Ver.	Program, as for a) Approve an Department of Program for th b) Determine to activities and i CEQA Guideli AGRICULTUR 1. Board Lette Notice of Exer Ver. Action By	Agenda Item 9/13/2016 Consider recommendations reg Program, as follows: a) Approve and authorize the C Department of Food and Agricu Program for the period of July 7 b) Determine that the proposed activities and is not a project ur CEQA Guidelines section 1537 AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIC 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 Notice of Exemption Ver. Action By	Agenda Item Status: 9/13/2016 Final action: 9/13/2016 Final action: Consider recommendations regarding approval Program, as follows: a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Department of Food and Agriculture to support the Program for the period of July 1, 2016 through J b) Determine that the proposed action involves gractivities and is not a project under the California CEQA Guidelines section 15378(b)(4) and direct AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER AND WEIG 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - GWSS Agreet Notice of Exemption Ver. Action By	Agenda Item Status: Passed In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 9/13/2016 Final action: 9/13/2016 Consider recommendations regarding approval of a Cooperative Agreement for the P Program, as follows: a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the Call Department of Food and Agriculture to support the Glassy-winged Sharpshooter/Pierc Program for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018, in the amount of \$368, it b) Determine that the proposed action involves government funding mechanisms and activities and is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) p CEQA Guidelines section 15378(b)(4) and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption. AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER AND WEIGHTS & MEASURES D 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - GWSS Agreement 16-0524-SF, 3. Attachment B - \$Notice of Exemption Ver. Action

Consider recommendations regarding approval of a Cooperative Agreement for the Pierce's Disease Program, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the California Department of Food and Agriculture to support the Glassy-winged Sharpshooter/Pierce's Disease Program for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018, in the amount of \$368,803.07; and

b) Determine that the proposed action involves government funding mechanisms and/or fiscal activities and is not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378(b)(4) and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.